(R-2023-171)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 314385

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE OCT 18 2022

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO APPROVING A SIDE LETTER AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY AND THE SAN DIEGO MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION TO AMEND ARTICLE 44 OF THE-MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING RELATED TO UNIFORM ALLOWANCE FOR THE SENIOR CODE COMPLIANCE SUPERVISOR CLASSIFICATION.

WHEREAS, by San Diego Resolution R-313568 (June 11, 2021), the San Diego City Council (Council) approved a Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) between the City of San Diego (City) and the San Diego Municipal Employees Association (MEA) that establishes terms and conditions of employment for MEA-represented employees; and

WHEREAS, Article 44 of the MOU provides a uniform allowance per fiscal year for the Code Compliance Officer and Code Compliance Supervisor classifications in the Fire-Rescue Department; and

WHEREAS, the Fire Rescue Department added a Senior Code Compliance Supervisor to its Fiscal Year 2023 budget. This classification requires a uniform similar to the other positions within the classification series in the Fire-Rescue Department; and

WHEREAS, the City and MEA reached a tentative agreement to amend Article 44 of the MOU by adding the Senior Code Compliance Supervisor to the list of classifications eligible for uniform allowance during the term of the MOU; and

WHEREAS, the terms of the tentative agreement are provided in the Side Letter

Agreement (Agreement) on file in the Office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR-31438.5

and

WHEREAS, the Agreement must be approved by a two-thirds majority vote of the Council to take effect, in accordance with San Diego Charter section 11.2; and

WHEREAS, the Office of the City Attorney has drafted this resolution based on the information provided by City staff, with the understanding that this information is complete, true, and accurate; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of San Diego, that the Council approves the Agreement between the City and MEA to amend Article 44 of the MOU related to uniform allowance for the Senior Code Compliance Supervisor classification, which is on file in the Office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR-314385.

APPROVED: MARA W. ELLIOTT, City Attorney	y
By /s/Miguel Merrell Miguel Merrell Deputy City Attorney	
MM:jvg September 27, 2022 Or.Dept: Human Resources CC No. N/A Doc. No. 3099764	
I certify that the foregoing Resolution was passed I meeting ofOCT 1 2022	by the Council of the City of San Diego, at this
	ELIZABETH S. MALAND City Clerk
	By Muttly Midma (Deputy City Clerk
Approved: 10 17 (date)	TODD GLORIA, Mayor
Vetoed: (date)	TODD GLORIA, Mayor

Passed by the Council of The City of S	San Diego on	0CT 1	1 2022	, by the following vote:	
Councilmembers Ye	eas Nays	N	lot Present	Recused	
Joe LaCava		, <u>1</u>			
Jennifer Campbell	X				
Stephen Whitburn	X				
Monica Montgomery Steppe					
	Z				
	X				
Raul A. Campillo	<u> </u>				
Vivian Moreno			½		
Sean Elo-Rivera	X				
Date of final passageOCT 18	. 2022				
(Please note: When a resolution is approved by the Mayor, the date of final passage is the date the approved resolution was returned to the Office of the City Clerk.)					
			TODD GLO	DRIA	
AUTHENTICATED BY:	M	ayor of	The City of Sa	n Diego, California.	
(Cont)	Cin		ELIZABETH S.		
(2eal)	(Seal) City Clerk of The City of San Diego, Califor				
	Des	/ Ah	nell A Ladina		
	ву	Mysic	eelgrodina	Deputy	
	Office of	the City	/ Clerk, San Die	ego, California	
:		-	·		
•				• • •	
	Resolution Nu	nber R-	314:	385	

.

-

.

٠,